

ORDER SHEET

Dist. Malda.

In the Court of the District Judge, Malda.

Present : Subhayu Banerjee
District Judge, Malda.

Misc Case No. 56 of 2025

Regd. No. 56/2025

F.No. 1004/2025

Cnrwbml 010048022025

Raju Mandal.....Petitioner.

- VS-

Radha Mandal.....Opposite Party

01

08-09-2025

An application u/s . 10 of Guardian and Wards Act. supported by an affidavit filed by the petitioner praying for custody of the minor female child namely Anamika Mandal on the ground stated in the petition.

Register the case. Duly stamped.

Photocopy of documents filed as per list be kept with the record.

Requisites along with process-fees put in.

Issue general and special citation fixing 29-11-2025 for S.R. and appearance

Dictated by me.

District Judge

District Judge, Malda.